

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

This is to certify that the management system of:

ICT AG

Main Site: Erscheckweg 1, D-72664 Kohlberg

See appendix for additional sites and additional site scopes

has been registered by Intertek as conforming to the requirements of:

DIN EN ISO 9001:2015

The management system is applicable to:

Systems Integrator, Service and Solution Provider for audiovisual media and IT in showrooms, trade shows, brand worlds, exhibitions, events, TV, media facade as well as conferencing Certificate Number: 2021-0079353-00

Initial Certification Date: 08 August 2018

Date of Certification Decision: 02 August 2021

Issuing Date: 02 August 2021

Valid Until: 07 August 2024



Calin Moldovean President, Business Assurance

Intertek Certification GmbH, Marie-Bernays-Ring 19a, 41199 Mönchengladbach, Germany

Intertek Certification GmbH is a DAkkS accredited Certification Body with accreditation no. D-ZM-16055-01-00







APPENDIX TO CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

This appendix identifies the locations covered by the management system of:

ICT AG

This appendix is linked to the Main Certificate # 2021-0079353-00 and cannot be shown nor reproduced without it.

ICT Berlin

Treseburger Straße 23, D-13129 Berlin

Systems Integrator, Service and Solution Provider for audiovisual media and IT in showrooms, trade shows, brand worlds, exhibitions, events, TV, media facade as well as conferencing.

ICT Köln

Stolberger Straße 108, D-50933 Köln

Systems Integrator, Service and Solution Provider for audiovisual media and IT in showrooms, trade shows, brand worlds, exhibitions, events, TV, media facade as well as conferencing.





APPENDIX TO CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

This appendix identifies the locations covered by the management system of:

ICT AG

This appendix is linked to the Main Certificate # 2021-0079353-00 and cannot be shown nor reproduced without it.

ICT München

Alois-Wolfmüller-Str. 8, D-80939 München

Systems Integrator, Service and Solution Provider for audiovisual media and IT in showrooms, trade shows, brand worlds, exhibitions, events, TV, media facade as well as conferencing.

In the issuance of this certificate, Intertek assumes no liability to any party other than to the Client, and then only in accordance with the agreed upon Certification Agreement. This certificate's validity is subject to the organization maintaining their system in accordance with Intertek's requirements for systems certification. Validity may be confirmed via email at certificate.validation@intertek.com or by scanning the code to the right with a smartphone. The certificate remains the property of Intertek, to whom it must be returned upon request.

